the Proprietary Funds due to the movement of Local Development Corporation and the

Land Bank Corporation to non-major business type funds to nonmajor business-type

activities.

Net Position Net Position

Previously Reported Effect of Restated at

December 31, 2016 Restatement December 31, 2016

Governmental Activities  $   (7,928,071)  $   (59,259,379)  $   (67,187,450)
Business-type Activities   70,732,915   421,883   71,154,798

County of Broome, New York

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

23. Restatement (Continued)

2. At December 31, 2016, the government-wide Statement of Net Position allocated the

liability for workers’ compensation to the business-type activities column.  However, this

liability was not allocated on the Statement of Net Position-Proprietary Funds.  The net

position on the Statement of Net Position-Proprietary Funds has been restated to allocate

the liability for workers’ compensation:

Net Position Net Position

Previously Reported Effect of Restated at

December 31, 2016 Restatement December 31, 2016
Department of Transportation  $   11,902,683  $   (3,174,521)  $   8,728,162

Willow Point Nursing Home   (3,050,576)   (2,831,071)   (5,881,647)

Solid Waste Management   25,174,589   (144,666)   25,029,923

Aviation   43,499,436   (642,960)   42,856,476

Internal Service Funds   8,912,174   6,793,217   15,705,391

3. There was a change in reporting requirements for Component Unit – Industrial

Development Agency, which led to a restatement in net position.  During the year, the

Agency reviewed its capital assets listings and became aware of items not capitalized in

the past year.  Additionally, the Agency changed its accounting for certain properties held

under PILOT agreement which were returned to the company.  Furthermore, the Agency

evaluated its aging accounts receivable and cutoff of receivables and determined items to

be included in accounts receivable.

Property under PILOT agreements (6,087,377)$